

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 1001 OF 2025

Kamlaben Shamjibhai Solanki ...Petitioner
Versus
The Assistant VAT & UTGST Officer
VAT Department & Anr. ...Respondents

Ms. Nikita Badheka a/w Parth Badheka & Lata Nagul for Petitioner.
Dr. Sanjay Jain a/w Harsh Dedhia for Respondent Nos.1 and 2.

CORAM: G. S. KULKARNI &
AARTI SATHE, JJ.

DATE: 01 APRIL 2026

P.C.

1. On our request, Mr. Jain has appeared for the respondents. He would intend to take instructions and to place on record a short reply affidavit. The parties are put to notice that, on the adjourned date of hearing, an endeavour shall be made to pass final orders on the petition.
2. Let reply affidavit be served on or before 20 April 2026.
3. List the proceedings on **23 April 2026**.

(AARTI SATHE, J.)

(G. S. KULKARNI, J.)